City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Non-Agenda Item October 23, 2018 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Frank Quesada Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Vince Lago Commissioner Michael Mena

City Staff

City Manager, Peter Iglesias City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Walter J. Foeman Deputy City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Non-Agenda Item [9:34:38 a.m.] Mayor's Comments:

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Alright. We'll go on. I have another item in Mayor's Comments and the Arts Advisory Panel on its 9/26 meeting voted unanimously to accept a donation from CIFO; this is Cisneros-Fontanals gallery of a sculpture....by.... CIFO has been in Coral Gables for 20 – well right across the street from Coral Gables on Red Road and also south of Wynwood they had a beautiful exhibition space and storage space across the street from us for years and now they are closing and they came up with the idea of donating a beautiful sculpture to us. I sent you some time ago a picture of the sculpture. It is a series of tubes and it's a beautiful sculpture; and as I said the Arts Advisory Panel unanimously voted to accept it and I would like to call for a motion that the City accept the sculpture.

Vice Mayor Quesada: So moved.

Commissioner Mena: Second.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: All those in favor say aye.

City Commission Meeting

October 23, 2018

Non-Agenda Item: Mayor's Comments

All: Aye.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Opposed. OK. Madam City Attorney do we need a roll call?

City Attorney Ramos: We should have a roll call and we'll draft a resolution to that effect.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please.

Commissioner Keon: Yes Commissioner Lago: Yes Commissioner Mena: Yes Vice Mayor Quesada: Yes Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes

(Vote: 5-0)

[End: 9:36:01 a.m.]